STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
30/09/2021

Operating Income

Rates & Annual Charges

Statutory Charges

User Charges & Fees

Interest & Investment Revenue

Other Income

Grants, Subsidies & Contributions
Total Operating Income

Operating Expenses

Employee Costs

Professional Services

Auditor's Remuneration

Operating Lease Rentals

Energy

Materials & Contractors

Depreciation, Amortisation & Impairment
Elected Members Expenses

Legal Expenses

Water Charges

Telephone & Other Communication Charges
Community Grants

Other Expenses

FILOC Internal Loan

Borrowing Costs

Total Operating Expenses

Net OPERATING SURPLUS / (DEFICIT)
Capital Income

Net gain (loss) on disposal or revaluation of assets
Developer Contributions

Grants received

Total Capital Income

Net SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) transferred to Equity
Statement

Capital Expenses

Asset Purchase

Asset Upgrade

Total Capital Expenses

Less Non Cash Expenditure

Net CAPITAL SURPLUS / (DEFICIT)
Borrowings

Repayment of Borrowings

Reserve Movement

NET OPERATING SURPLUS / (DEFICIT)

Original Budget | Carry Forwards
& Roll Overs $

29,475,948
140,450
687,637
636,804
331,000
2,757,877
34,029,716

O 0O O O o o o

10,932,833
1,935,074
35,000
22,423
1,045,555
10,965,969
10,608,000
391,51
258,200
1,415,073
259,889
250,000
3,753,044
227,316
39,585
42,139,472
-8,109,756

O OO OO OO OO O O OO O O OO O O

50,000
288,750

16,442,312
16,781,062

o o O O

o

8,671,306

3,724,693
16,665,356
20,390,049

-10,608,000
-1,110,743
1,000,000
234,634
345,377

0

O 0O O O O oo o

1st Review
Increase/
(Decrease) $

0

0

o
12,917
)
191,002
203,919

-95,102
-237,266
0

o

o}
-104,080
o}

0
-22,500

-7,800

-47,500
o

o]
-514,248
718,167

(o]
(o]
-5,913,098
-5,913,098

5,194,931

1,293,309
1,417,404
-124,096

0
-5,070,835
0

o
5,070,835
o

Revised Annual
Budget $

29,475,948
140,450
687,637
649,721
331,000

2,948,879
34,233,635

10,837,731
1,697,808
35,000
22,423
1,045,555
10,861,889
10,608,000
391,511
235,700
1,415,073
252,089
250,000
3,705,544
227,316
39,585
41,625,224
-7,391,589

50,000

288,750

10,529,214
10,867,964

3,476,376

5,018,002
15,247,952
20,265,953

-10,608,000
-6,181,578
1,000,000

-234,634
5,416,212
0



STATEMENT OF RESERVES - Budget Movements 2022

OTHER RESERVES

Externally Restricted Reserves
Unexpended Grants Reserve
Externally Restricted Reserves
Internally Restricted Reserves
Election Expenses Reserve

Disaster Recovery Reserve
Unexpended Capital Works Reserve
Developer Funds In Lieu Of Construction
Waste Management Reserve

Asset Renewal Reserve

Major Initiatives Reserve

Internally Restricted Reserves
Unrestricted Reserves

Working Capital Reserve
Unrestricted Reserves

Total Reserves

Opening Balance
$
01/07/2021

212,956
212,956

150,000
500,000
4,589,920
2,060,939
3,143,682

614,949
11,059,490

7,580,915
7,580,915
18,853,360

Original Budget
2022 to
Reserves $

250,000
250,000

515,316

515,316

500,000
500,000
1,265,316

Reserve balances as at 01/07/2021 include 2020/21 year-end adjustments

Original Budget
2022 from
Reserves $

(360,693)
(360,693)

(150,000)

(300,000)
(700,000)

(1,150,000)

(100,000)
(100,000)
(1,610,693)

Carry Forwards & | Carry Forwards &

Roll Overs to
Reserves $

Roll Overs from
Reserves $

1st Review 2022 to

Reserves $

180,974
180,974

180,974

1st Review 2022
from Reserves $§

(411,889)
(411,889)

(4,589,920)

(4,589,920)

(250,000)
(250,000)
(5,251,809)

Balance at the
EOY 2022 %

(309,626)
(309,626)

500,000
(0)

2,276,255

2,443,682

795,923
6,015,860

7,739,915
7,730,915
13,437,148



	Ordinary_Council_Meeting_-_16__sjETHSO6W02kHn7XvY778g.pdf (p.3-272)
	1  Acknowledgement of Country
	2  Opening of Meeting
	3  Apologies and Leave of Absence
	3.1  Apologies
	3.2  Leave of Absence Previously Granted
	3.3  Leave of Absence Request

	4  Request for Audio/Audiovisual Conferencing
	5  Declaration of Interest
	5.1  Elected Members
	5.2  Staff

	6  Confirmation of Minutes
	6.1  Confirmation of Minutes
	6.2  Business Arising from Previous Meeting

	7  Mayoral Report
	8  Deputations and Presentations
	9  Public Question Time (Written Submissions)
	10  Confidential Items
	10.1  Moving Confidential Items into Open
	10.2  Moving Open Items into Confidential
	10.3  Confidential Items

	11  Petitions
	12  Notices of Motion
	13  Officer Reports
	13.1  Action Reports
	13.1.1  Review of Policy - FIN17(a) Public Benefit Concession for Commercial Ratepayers
	Attachment 13.1.1.1

	13.1.2  Laneway Closure Request - Castor Court
	Attachment 13.1.2.1
	Attachment 13.1.2.2

	13.1.3  Laneway Closure Request - Bailey Circuit
	Attachment 13.1.3.1
	Attachment 13.1.3.2

	13.1.4  Community Benefit Scheme - Men's Shed Palmerston Inc
	Attachment 13.1.4.1

	13.1.5  First Quarter Budget Review 2021-22
	Attachment 13.1.5.1
	Attachment 13.1.5.2

	13.1.6  Palmerston Recreation Lake
	Attachment 13.1.6.1

	13.1.7  Sustainability Strategy
	Attachment 13.1.7.1
	Attachment 13.1.7.2
	Attachment 13.1.7.3

	13.1.8  Home Composting Rebate Program
	13.1.9  Holtze-Elizabeth River Sub regional Land Use Plan Stage Two Consultation
	Attachment 13.1.9.1
	Attachment 13.1.9.2
	Attachment 13.1.9.3
	Attachment 13.1.9.4


	13.2  Receive and Note Reports
	13.2.1  Community Benefit Scheme November Update 2021
	Attachment 13.2.1.1

	13.2.2  Financial Report for the Month of October 2021
	Attachment 13.2.2.1

	13.2.3  Christmas in Palmerston 2021


	14  Information and Correspondence
	14.1  Information
	14.2  Correspondence

	15  Report of Delegates
	16  Questions by Members
	17  General Business
	18  Next Ordinary Council Meeting
	19  Closure of Meeting to Public
	20  Adjournment of Meeting and Media Liaison

	20211102 - UNCONFIRMED MINUTES.pdf (p.273-284)

