STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 30/09/2021

	Original Budget	al Budget Carry Forwards 1st Review		Revised Annual	
		& Roll Overs \$	Increase/	Budget \$	
			(Decrease) \$		
Operating Income					
Rates & Annual Charges	29,475,948	0	0	29,475,948	
Statutory Charges	140,450	0	0	140,450	
User Charges & Fees	687,637	0	0	687,637	
Interest & Investment Revenue	636,804	0	12,917	649,721	
Other Income	331,000	О	0	331,000	
Grants, Subsidies & Contributions	2,757,877	0	191,002	2,948,879	
Total Operating Income	34,029,716	0	203,919	34,233,635	
Operating Expenses					
Employee Costs	10,932,833	0	-95,102	10,837,731	
Professional Services	1,935,074	0	-237,266	1,697,808	
Auditor's Remuneration	35,000	О	0		
Operating Lease Rentals	22,423	О	0	22,423	
Energy	1,045,555	О	0	1,045,555	
Materials & Contractors	10,965,969	О	-104,080		
Depreciation, Amortisation & Impairment	10,608,000	О	0	10,608,000	
Elected Members Expenses	391,511	0	0	391,511	
Legal Expenses	258,200	О	-22,500		
Water Charges	1,415,073	О	0		
Telephone & Other Communication Charges	259,889	О	-7,800		
Community Grants	250,000	0	0	1 1 1	
Other Expenses	3,753,044	0	-47,500		
FILOC Internal Loan	227,316	О	0	_	
Borrowing Costs	39,585	О	0	39,585	
Total Operating Expenses	42,139,472	0	-514,248		
Net OPERATING SURPLUS / (DEFICIT)	-8,109,756	0	718,167	-7,391,589	
Capital Income					
Net gain (loss) on disposal or revaluation of assets	50,000	0	0	50,000	
Developer Contributions	288,750	0	0	288,750	
Grants received	16,442,312	0	-5,913,098		
Total Capital Income	16,781,062	0	-5,913,098		
Net SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) transferred to Equity					
Statement	8,671,306	0	-5,194,931	3,476,376	
Capital Expenses					
Asset Purchase	3,724,693	0	1,293,309	5,018,002	
Asset Upgrade	16,665,356	О	-1,417,404		
Total Capital Expenses	20,390,049	0	-124,096		
Less Non Cash Expenditure	-10,608,000	0	0		
Net CAPITAL SURPLUS / (DEFICIT)	-1,110,743	0	-5,070,835	-6,181,578	
Borrowings	1,000,000	0	0		
Repayment of Borrowings	-234,634	0	0	-234,634	
Reserve Movement	345,377	О	5,070,835		
NET OPERATING SURPLUS / (DEFICIT)	0	0	0		

STATEMENT OF RESERVES - Budget Movements 2022

OTHER RESERVES	Opening Balance \$ 01/07/2021	Original Budget 2022 to Reserves \$	Original Budget 2022 from Reserves \$	Carry Forwards & Roll Overs to Reserves \$	Carry Forwards & Roll Overs from Reserves \$	1st Review 2022 to Reserves \$	1st Review 2022 from Reserves \$	Balance at the EOY 2022 \$
Externally Restricted Reserves								
Unexpended Grants Reserve	212,956	250,000	(360,693)	-	-		(411,889)	(309,626)
Externally Restricted Reserves	212,956	250,000	(360,693)	-	-	-	(411,889)	(309,626)
Internally Restricted Reserves								
Election Expenses Reserve	150,000	-	(150,000)	-	-	-	-	-
Disaster Recovery Reserve	500,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	500,000
Unexpended Capital Works Reserve	4,589,920	-	-	-	-	-	(4,589,920)	(o)
Developer Funds In Lieu Of Construction	2,060,939	515,316	(300,000)	-	-	-	-	2,276,255
Waste Management Reserve	3,143,682	-	(700,000)	-	-	-	-	2,443,682
Asset Renewal Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Major Initiatives Reserve	614,949	-	-	-	-	180,974	-	795,923
Internally Restricted Reserves	11,059,490	515,316	(1,150,000)	-	-	180,974	(4,589,920)	6,015,860
Unrestricted Reserves								
Working Capital Reserve	7,580,915	500,000	(100,000)	-	-	-	(250,000)	7,730,915
Unrestricted Reserves	7,580,915	500,000	(100,000)	-	-	-	(250,000)	7,730,915
Total Reserves	18,853,360	1,265,316	(1,610,693)	-	-	180,974	(5,251,809)	13,437,148

Reserve balances as at 01/07/2021 include 2020/21 year-end adjustments